2010 Equity Units - Settled

Ticker:

cusIP:

Aaareaate Offerina Amount:
Stated Amount per Eauity Unit:
Number of Units:

NEE common stock price at sale:

Proceeds to NextEra Energy, after deducting
the undenwriter's discounts and commissions:

Coupon:
Reference Price (last reported sale price of NextEra

Energy’s common stock on the NYSE on
September 14. 2010):

Threshold Appreciation Price (represents appreciation

of 25% over the reference pric

Applicable market value:

Settlement Rate:

Purchase Contract Settlement Date:
Shares issued upon conversion:
Proceeds o NextEra Energy from
issuance of common stoc

Remainina Debenture
Maturity:

2012 May Equity Units - Settled
Ticker:

Cusip:

Aaareaate Offerina Amount:

Stated Amount per Equitv Unit:
Number of Units:

NEE common stock orice at sale:

Proceeds to NexiEra Energy, after deducting
the undenwriter's discounts and commissions;

Coupon:

Reference Price (last reported sale price of
NextEra Energy's common stock on the
NYSE on April 30. 2012)

Threshold Appreciation Price (represents
‘anoreciation of 20% over the reference brice):

Aoplicable market value:

Settlement Rate:

Purchase Contract Settlement Date:
Shares issued ubon conversion:
Proceeds to NextEra Energy from
issuance of common stoc}

Remainina Debenture
Maturity:
Coupon:
1) 120 units settled early at 0.6277

2) 1,440 units settled early at 0.4431
3) Refiective of 4-for-1 stock split

NEEEU
65339F507
$402.500.000
$50

8.050.000
$55.02

$390,425,000
7.00%

$55.02

$68.78

$83.98
0.7387

September 1. 2013
5.946.530

$402,434,000

Sentember 1. 2015
1.339%

65339F705
$600.000.000

$50
12.000.000
$64.35
$582,000,000
5.599%

$64.35

$77.22
$101.36
0.6550

June 1. 2015
7.860.000

$600,000,000

June 1, 2017

2012 September Equity Units - Settled

Ticker:

CUSIP:

Acareaate Offerina Amount:
Stated Amount per Eauity Unit:
Number of Units:

NEE common stock price at sale:

Proceeds (o NextEra Energy, after deducting
the underwriter's discounts and commissions:

Coupon:

Reference Price (last reported sale price of
NextEra Energy's common stock on the
NYSE on September 5. 2012):

Threshold Appreciation Price (represents.
appreciation of 209 over the reference price):
Aoplicable market value:
Settlement Rate®:
Purchase Contract Settlement Date:
Shares issued ubon conversion:
Proceeds to NextEra Energy from
issuance of common stock
Remainina Debenture

Maturiy:

Coupon;

2013 September Equity Units - Settled
Ticker:

CUSIP;

Aaareaate Offerina Amount:

Stated Amount per Eauitv Unit:

Number of Units:

NEE common stock price at sale:

Proceeds to NextEra Energy, after deducting the
undenwriter's discounts and commissions:
Counon:

Reference Price (last reported sale price of
NextEra Energy's common stock on the
NYSE on September 19. 2013):

Threshold Appreciation Price (represents
apbreciation of 209 over the reference price):
Aoplicable market value:

Settlement Rate:

Purchase Contract Settlement Date:

Shares issued upon conversion:
Proceeds to NextEra Energy from
issuance of common stoc

Remainina Debenture
Maturity:

Coupon:

NEEPRO
653397887
$650.000.000
$50

13.000.000
$67.15

$630,500,000
5.889%

$67.15

$80.58

$106.42
0.6287

Sentember 1. 2015
8.173.024

$650,000,000

Sentember 1. 2017
2.056%

NEEPRP
65339F861
$500.000.000

$50
10.000.000

$485,000,000
5.799%

$82.70

$99.24
$125.52

0.5101

Sentember 1. 2016
5.101.000

$500,000,000

September 1, 2018
19%

2015 September Equity Units - Settled

Ticker:

CUSIP:

Acareaate Offerina Amount:
Stated Amount per Eauity Unit:
Number of Units:

NEE common stock price at sale:

Proceeds (o NextEra Energy, after deducting the
undenwriter's discounts and commissions:

Coupon:

Reference Price (last reported sale price of
NextEra Energy's common stock on the
NYSE on September 10. 2015):

Threshold Appreciation Price (represents
appreciation of 20% over the reference prics

Aoplicable market value:
Settlement Rate:
Purchase Contract Settlement Date:
Shares issued ubon conversion:
Proceeds to NextEra Energy from
issuance of common stock:
Remainina Debenture

Maturiy:

Coupon;

2016 August Equity Units - Settled
Ticker:

CUSIP;

Aaareaate Offerina Amount:

Stated Amount per Eauitv Unit:

Number of Units:

NEE common stock price at sale:

Proceeds to NextEra Energy, after deducting the
undenwriter's discounts and commissions:

Coupon:

Reference Price (last reported sale price of
NextEra Energy's common stock on the:
NYSE on Auaust 2. 2016):

Threshold Appreciation Price (represents
apreciation of 25% over the reference prics

Applicable market value:
Settlement Rate:

Purchase Contract Settlement Date:
Shares issued unon conversion:
Proceeds to NextEra Energy from
issuance of common stock:

Remainina Debenture
Maturity:

Coupon:

Equity Units Reference Sheet

NEEPRO
65339F846
$700.000.000
$50

14,000,000
$95.35

$693,000,000
6.371%

$95.35

$114.42
$171.78
0.4440

Sentember 1. 2018
6.215.360

$700,000,000

Sentember 1. 2020
3.342%

NEEPRR
65339F820
$1.500.000.000
350
30.000.000
$127.63
$1,455,000,000

6.123%

$127.63
$159.54
0.3181

Sentember 3. 2019
9.543.000

$1,500,000,000

September 1, 2021
2.403%

2019 September Equity Units - Settled
Ticker:

Adareaate Offerina Amount:
Stated Amount per Eauity Unit:
Number of Units:

NEE common stock price at sale:

Proceeds (o NextEra Energy, after deducting the
undenwriter's discounts and commissions:

Coupon:

Reference Price (last reported sale price of
NextEra Energy's common stock on the
NYSE on September 4. 2019)

Threshold Appreciation Price (represents.
aporeciation of 25% over the reference price):
Applicable market value®™:

Settlement Rate®:

Purchase Contract Settlement Date:

Shares issued ubon conversion:
Proceeds to NextEra Energy from
issuance of common stock

Remainina Debenture
Maturity:

Coupon;

2020 February Equity Unif ettled

Adareaate Offerina Amount:
Stated Amount per Eauity Unit:
Number of Units:

NEE common stock brice at sale:

Proceeds to NextEra Energy, after deducting the
undenwriter's discounts and commissions:
Counon:

Reference Price (last reported sale price of
NextEra Energy's common stock on the
NYSE on Februarv 18. 2020

Threshold Appreciation Price (represents
aporeciation of 25% over the reference orice):
Applicable market valuem
Settlement Rate
Purchase Contract Settlement Date:
Shares issued upon conversion:
Proceeds to NextEra Enevgy from
issuance of common st
Remainina Debenture

Maturity:

Coupon:

NEEPRO
65339F796
$1.500.000.000
$50

30.000.000
$224.12
$1,455,000,000

4.872%

$224.12

$280.15

$88.78
0.7212

‘Sentember 1. 2022
21.636.000

$1,500,000,000

‘Sentember 1. 2024
4.255%

NEEPRP
65339F770
$2.500.000.000
350
50.000.000
$282.04
$2,425,000,000

5.279%

$282.04

$352.55

$74.89
0.6676

March 1. 2023
33.380.000

$2,500,000,000

March 1, 2025

2020 September Equity Units - Settled

Ticker:

cusIp:

Aaareaate Offerina Amount:
Stated Amount per Equity Unit:
Number of Units:

NEE common stock price at sale:

Proceeds to NextEra Energy, after deducting the
underwriter's discounts and commissions:

Coupon:

Reference Price (last reported sale price of
NextEra Energy's common stock on the
NYSE on September 15. 2020)

‘Threshold Appreciation Price (represents
appreciation of 25% over the reference price)
Avplicable market value<:

Settlement Rate'”;

Purchase Contract Settlement Date:

Shares issued upon conversion

Proceeds to NextEra Energy from
issuance of common stock:

Remainina Debenture
Maturitv:

Coupon:

2022 September Equity Units
Ticker:

CcuUsIP:

Aaareaate Offerina Amount:

Stated Amount per Equity Unit:
Number of Units:

NEE common stock price at sale:

Proceeds to NextEra Energy, after deducting the
underwriter's discounts and commissions:
Counon:

Reference Price (last reported sale price of
NextEra Energy’s common stock on the
NYSE on September 14. 2022)

Threshold Appreciation Price (represents
aporeciation of 25% over the reference price);
Minimum Settlement Rate:

Maximum Settlement Rate:

Minimum # of Shares to Issue:

Maximum # of Shares to Issue:

Purchase Contract Settlement Date:

NEEPRO

65339F739

$2.000.000.000
50

40.000.000
$295.70

$1,940,000,000

6.219%

$295.70

$369.63

$68.33
0.6836

Sentember 1. 2023
27.344.000

$2,000,000,000

Sentember 1. 2025
5.749%

NEEPRR
65339F713
$2.000.000.000

350
40.000.000

$1,940,000,000

6.926%

$88.88

$111.10

04512

05640
18.048.000
22,560,000
September 1, 2025

2024 June Equity Units

Ticker:

CcusIP:

Aaareaate Offerina Amount:
Stated Amount per Equity Unit
Number of Units:

NEE common stock price at sale:

Proceeds to NextEra Energy, after deducting the
underwriter's discounts and commissions:

Coupon:

Reference Price (last reported sale price of
NextEra Energy's common stock on the
NYSE on June 18. 2024)

Threshold Appreciation Price (represents
appreciation of 25% over the reference price):
Minimum Settlement Rate:

Maximum Settlement Rate:

Minimum # of Shares to Issue:

Maximum # of Shares to Issue:

Purchase Contract Settlement Date

2024 October Equity Units
Ticker:

CcUsIP:

Aaareaate Offerina Amount;
Stated Amount per Equity Unit:
Number of Units:

NEE common stock price at sale:

Proceeds to NextEra Energy, after deducting the
undenwriter's discounts and commissions:
Counon:

Reference Price (the last reported sale price of
NEE's common stock on the New York Stock
Exchanae on October 28. 2024)

Threshold Appreciation Price (represents
aporeciation of 25% over the reference price):
Minimum Settlement Rate:

Maximum Settlement Rate:

Minimum # of Shares to Issue:

Maximum # of Shares to Issue:

Purchase Contract Settlement Date

NEEPRS

65339F663

$2.000.000.000
50

40.000.000
$7231

$1,940,000,000

7.299%

$7231

$90.39

05532
06915

22.128.000
27.660.000
June 1, 2027

NEEPRT
65339F119
$1.500.000.000

350
30.000.000

$1,455,000,000

7.234%

$82.87

$103.58

0.4827

0.6034
14.481.000
18.102.000
November 1, 2027



