## **Equity Units Reference Sheet**

2010 Equity Units - Settled		2012 September Equity Units - Settled		2015 September Equity Units - Settled		2019 September Equity Units - Settled		2020 September Equity Units - Settled		2024 June Equity Units	
CUSIP: Agareaste Offerina Amount: Stated Amount per Equity Unit: Number of Units:	NEEEU 65339F507 \$402.500.000 \$50 8.050,000 \$55.02	Ticker: CUSIP: Aaareaste Offerina Amount: Stated Amount oer Eauliv Unit: Number of Units: NEE common stock price at sale:	NEEPRO 65339F887 \$650.000.000 \$50 13,000,000 \$67.15	Ticker: CUSIP: Agregate Offering Amount: Stated Amount per Equity Unit: Number of Units: NEE common stock price at sale:	NEEPRQ 65339F846 \$700.000.000 \$50 14,000,000 \$95.35	Ticker: CUSIP: Agreeate Offering Amount: Stated Amount per Equity Unit: Number of Units: NEE common stock price at sale:	NEEPRO 65339F796 \$1.500.000.000 \$50 30,000,000 \$224.12	Ticker: CUSIP: Agrareatle Offering Amount: Stated Amount per Equity Unit: Number of Units: NEE common stock price at sale:	NEEPRQ 65339F739 \$2.000.000.000 \$50 40,000,000 \$295.70	Ticker: CUSIP: Agraegate Offering Amount: Stated Amount per Equity Unit: Number of Units: NEE common stock price at sale:	NEEPRS 65339F663 \$2,000,000,000 \$50 40,000,000 \$72,31
Proceeds to NextEra Energy, after deducting the underwriter's discounts and commissions:	\$390,425,000	Proceeds to NextEra Energy, after deducting the underwriter's discounts and commissions:	\$630,500,000	Proceeds to NextEra Energy, after deducting the underwriter's discounts and commissions:	\$693,000,000	Proceeds to NextEra Energy, after deducting the underwriter's discounts and commissions:	\$1,455,000,000	Proceeds to NextEra Energy, after deducting the underwriter's discounts and commissions:	\$1,940,000,000	Proceeds to NextEra Energy, after deducting the underwriter's discounts and commissions:	\$1,940,000,000
Coupon:	7.00%	Coupon:	5.889%	Coupon:	6.371%	Coupon:	4.872%	Coupon:	6.219%	Coupon:	7.299%
Reference Price (last reported sale price of NextEra Energy's common stock on the NYSE on September 14, 2010):	\$55.02	Reference Price (last reported sale price of NextEra Energy's common stock on the NYSE on September 5. 2012):	\$67.15	Reference Price (last reported sale price of NextEra Energy's common stock on the NYSE on September 10, 2015):	\$95.35	Reference Price (last reported sale price of NextEra Energy's common stock on the NYSE on September 4, 2019):	\$224.12	Reference Price (last reported sale price of NextEra Energy's common stock on the NYSE on Seotember 15. 2020):	\$295.70	Reference Price (last reported sale price of NextEra Energy's common stock on the NYSE on June 18. 2024):	\$72.31
Threshold Appreciation Price (represents appreciation of 25% over the reference price):	\$68.78	Threshold Appreciation Price (represents appreciation of 20% over the reference price):	\$80.58	Threshold Appreciation Price (represents appreciation of 20% over the reference price):	\$114.42	Threshold Appreciation Price (represents appreciation of 25% over the reference price):	\$280.15	Threshold Appreciation Price (represents appreciation of 25% over the reference price):	\$369.63	Threshold Appreciation Price (represents appreciation of 25% over the reference price):	\$90.39
	\$83.98 0.7387	Applicable market value: Settlement Rate <sup>(1)</sup> :	\$106.42 0.6287	Applicable market value: Settlement Rate <sup>(2)</sup> :	\$171.78 0.4440	Applicable market value <sup>(3)</sup> : Settlement Rate <sup>(3)</sup> :	\$88.78 0.7212	Applicable market value <sup>(3)</sup> : Settlement Rate <sup>(3)</sup> :	\$68.33 0.6836	Minimum Settlement Rate: Maximum Settlement Rate:	0.5532 0.6915
Purchase Contract Settlement Date:	September 1, 2013	Purchase Contract Settlement Date:	September 1, 2015	Purchase Contract Settlement Date:	September 1, 2018	Purchase Contract Settlement Date:	September 1, 2022	Purchase Contract Settlement Date:	September 1, 2023	Minimum # of Shares to Issue:	22,128,000
Shares issued upon conversion:	5,946,530	Shares issued upon conversion:	8,173,024	Shares issued upon conversion:	6,215,360	Shares issued upon conversion:	21,636,000	Shares issued upon conversion:	27,344,000	Maximum # of Shares to Issue:	27,660,000
Proceeds to NextEra Energy from issuance of common stock:	\$402,434,000	Proceeds to NextEra Energy from issuance of common stock:	\$650,000,000	Proceeds to NextEra Energy from issuance of common stock:	\$700,000,000	Proceeds to NextEra Energy from issuance of common stock:	\$1,500,000,000	Proceeds to NextEra Energy from issuance of common stock:	\$2,000,000,000	Purchase Contract Settlement Date:	June 1, 2027
	September 1, 2015 1,339%	Remaining Debenture Maturity: Coupon:	September 1, 2017 2,056%	Remaining Debenture Maturity: Coupon:	September 1, 2020 3,342%	Remaining Debenture Maturity: Coupon:	September 1, 2024 4,255%	Remaining Debenture Maturity: Coupon:	September 1, 2025 5,749%		
2012 May Equity Units - Settled		2013 September Equity Units - Settled		2016 August Equity Units - Settled		2020 February Equity Units - Settled		2022 September Equity Units		2024 October Equity Units	
CUSIP: Aggregate Offering Amount: Stated Amount per Equity Unit: Number of Units:	NEXWU 65339F705 \$600,000,000 \$50 12.000.000 \$64.35	Ticker: CUSIP: Aggregate Offering Amount: Stated Amount per Equity Unit: Number of Units: NEE common stock price at sale:	NEEPRP 65339F861 \$500,000,000 \$50 10.000,000 \$82.70	Ticker: CUSIP: Aggregate Offering Amount: Stated Amount per Equity Unit: Number of Units: NEE common stock price at sale:	NEEPRR 65339F820 \$1,500,000,000 \$50 30,000,000 \$127.63	Ticker: CUSIP: Agaregate Offering Amount: Stated Amount per Equity Unit: Number of Units: NEE common stock price at sale:	NEEPRP 65339F770 \$2,500,000,000 \$50 50,000,000 \$282.04	Ticker: CUSIP: Aggregate Offering Amount: Stated Amount per Equity Unit: Number of Units: NEE common stock price at sale:	NEEPRR 65339F713 \$2,000,000,000 \$50 40,000,000 \$88.88	Ticker: CUSIP: Aggregate Offering Amount: Stated Amount per Equity Unit: Number of Units: NEE common stock price at sale:	NEEPRT 65339F119 \$1,500,000,000 \$50 30,000,000 \$82.87
Proceeds to NextEra Energy, after deducting the underwriter's discounts and commissions:	\$582,000,000	Proceeds to NextEra Energy, after deducting the underwriter's discounts and commissions:	e \$485,000,000	Proceeds to NextEra Energy, after deducting the underwriter's discounts and commissions:	\$1,455,000,000	Proceeds to NextEra Energy, after deducting the underwriter's discounts and commissions:	\$2,425,000,000	Proceeds to NextEra Energy, after deducting the underwriter's discounts and commissions:	\$1,940,000,000	Proceeds to NextEra Energy, after deducting the underwriter's discounts and commissions:	\$1,455,000,000
Coupon:	5.599%	Coupon:	5.799%	Coupon:	6.123%	Coupon:	5.279%	Coupon:	6.926%	Coupon:	7.234%
Reference Price (last reported sale price of NextEra Energy's common stock on the NYSE on April 30, 2012):	\$64.35	Reference Price (last reported sale price of NextEra Energy's common stock on the NYSE on September 19, 2013):	\$82.70	Reference Price (last reported sale price of NextEra Energy's common stock on the NYSE on August 2, 2016):	\$127.63	Reference Price (last reported sale price of NextEra Energy's common stock on the NYSE on February 18, 2020):	\$282.04	Reference Price (last reported sale price of NextEra Energy's common stock on the NYSE on September 14, 2022):	\$88.88	Reference Price (the last reported sale price of NEE's common stock on the New York Stock Exchange on October 28, 2024)	\$82.87
Threshold Appreciation Price (represents appreciation of 20% over the reference price):	\$77.22	Threshold Appreciation Price (represents appreciation of 20% over the reference price):	\$99.24	Threshold Appreciation Price (represents appreciation of 25% over the reference price):	\$159.54	Threshold Appreciation Price (represents appreciation of 25% over the reference price):	\$352.55	Threshold Appreciation Price (represents appreciation of 25% over the reference price):	\$111.10	Threshold Appreciation Price (represents appreciation of 25% over the reference price):	\$103.58
	\$101.36 0.6550	Applicable market value: Settlement Rate:	\$125.52 0.5101	Applicable market value: Settlement Rate:	0.3181	Applicable market value <sup>(3)</sup> : Settlement Rate <sup>(3)</sup> :	\$74.89 0.6676	Minimum Settlement Rate: Maximum Settlement Rate:	0.4512 0.5640	Minimum Settlement Rate: Maximum Settlement Rate:	0.4827 0.6034
Purchase Contract Settlement Date:	June 1, 2015	Purchase Contract Settlement Date:	September 1, 2016	Purchase Contract Settlement Date:	September 3, 2019	Purchase Contract Settlement Date:	March 1, 2023	Minimum # of Shares to Issue:	18,048,000	Minimum # of Shares to Issue:	14,481,000
Shares issued upon conversion:	7,860,000	Shares issued upon conversion:	5,101,000	Shares issued upon conversion:	9,543,000	Shares issued upon conversion:	33,380,000	Maximum # of Shares to Issue:	22,560,000	Maximum # of Shares to Issue:	18,102,000
Proceeds to NextEra Energy from issuance of common stock:	\$600,000,000	Proceeds to NextEra Energy from issuance of common stock:	\$500,000,000	Proceeds to NextEra Energy from issuance of common stock:	\$1,500,000,000	Proceeds to NextEra Energy from issuance of common stock:	\$2,500,000,000	Purchase Contract Settlement Date:	September 1, 2025	Purchase Contract Settlement Date:	November 1, 2027

March 1, 2025 6.051%

September 1, 2021 2.403%

Remaining Debenture Maturity: Coupon:

June 1, 2017 1.586%

September 1, 2018 Remaining Debenture
Maturity:
Coupon:

 <sup>1) 120</sup> units settled early at 0.6277
 2) 1,440 units settled early at 0.4431
 3) Reflective of 4-for-1 stock split